Tariff Schedule

Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (JERC)

|
10. Chapter 10: Tariff Schedule

10.1. Tariff Schedule

Table 143: Tariff Schedule for FY 2021-22

S. No. Category Fixed Charges Energy Charges
1. DOMESTIC
@) 0-50 units 1.40 INR/kWh
ii 1-200 unit 2.10 INR/kWh
(.1.1.) > - S 10.00 INR/Con/Month /
(iii) 201-400 units 2.60 INR/kWh
(iv) 401 and above 3.20 INR/kWh
Power supply to low income group
connections will be charged at INR 20 per
service connection per month. For any
Low Income Group . . .
W) (Up to 2x40 W bulbs only) unauthorized increase in the load beyond
P 4 Y 2*40 watts, penal charges at the rate of INR
20 per month per point will be levied and the
installation will be liable for disconnection.
2. NON DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL
@ 0-100 units 20.00 INR/Con/Month 3.10 INR/kWh
(i) 101 units and above 20.00 INR/Con/Month 4.10 INR/kWh
3. LT INDUSTRIAL
(a) LTP Motive Power
@ Up to 20 HP 20.00 INR/HP/Month 3.50 INR/kVAh
(i) Above 20 HP 80.00 INR/HP/Month 3.70 INR/kVAh
(b) LT Public Water Works
@ Up to 20 HP 50.00 INR/HP/Month 4.60 INR/kWh
(i) Above 20 HP 100.00 INR/HP/Month 4.60 INR/kWh
4. HT/EHT INDUSTRIAL
(6))] 11 kV supply 400.00 INR/kVA/month 4.10 INR/kVAh
(i) 66 kV supply 525.00 INR/kVA/month 4.05 INR/kVAh
(iii) 220 kV supply 575.00 INR/kVA/month 4.00 INR/kVAh
5. AGRICULTURE AND POULTRY
M Ec;r sanctioned load up to 10 ) 0.75 INR/kWh
(i1) Beyond 10 HP - 1.10 INR/kWh
6. PUBLIC LIGHTING
(1) For all units - 4.05 INR/kWh
HOARDINGS/
7 SIGNBOARDS
@ Hoarding/ Signboards INR 100 per kVA per Month or part thereof 7.30 INR/kWh
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S. No. Category Fixed Charges Energy Charges
3 ELECTRIC VEHICLE
: CHARGING
1) Electric Charging Vehicle - 4.70 INR/kWh
0. Temporary Supply |
Tariff for Temporary Connection shall be Fixed/ Demand charges (if any) plus energy charges (for
0 relevant slab, if any) under corresponding permanent supply category plus 50% of both.
For multi activity pursuit, applicable tariff for temporary connection shall be with reference to that
of non-domestic category for permanent supply.

10.2. Applicability

Table 144: Applicability of Tariff Schedule for FY 2021-22

S.No Category Applicability
This schedule shall apply to private houses, hospitals run on
Non-commercial lines, Government Schools (including
1. Domestic Government Schools Hostels), Charitable Religious Institutions
for Light, Fans, Radios, Domestic Heating and other household
appliances including water pumps up to 2 HP.
This schedule shall apply to Shops, Offices, Restaurants, Bus
Stations, Schools (other than Govt. schools & their hostels),
Photo Studios, Laundries, Cinema Theatres, Industrial Lighting,
Non Domestic/ clubs and other Commerecial installations.
2, .
Commercial This includes all categories which are not covered by other tariff
categories including Domestic Category, Low Income Group,
Industrial LT, HT/EHT Category (A&B), Agriculture and
Poultry, Public Lighting.
This schedule shall apply to all Low Tension Industrial Motive
3. LT Industrial Power Connections including water works/pumps with
sanctioned load up to 99 HP.
This schedule shall apply to all Industrial/Motive power/ Ferro
4. HT 11 kV supply Metallurgical / Steel Melting / Steel Rerolling / Power Intensive
consumers drawing through 11 kV systems
This schedule shall apply to all Industrial/Motive power/ Ferro
5. HT 66 kV supply | Metallurgical / Steel Melting / Steel Rerolling / Power Intensive
consumers drawing through 66 kV systems
This schedule shall apply to all Industrial/Motive power/ Ferro
6. HT 220 kV supply | Metallurgical / Steel Melting / Steel Rerolling / Power Intensive
consumers drawing through 220 kV systems
- Agriculture and This schedule shall apply to Agriculture or poultry loads up to
’ Poultry 99 HP sanctioned load will be considered in this category.
8. Public Lighting -
9 Hoardings / This schedule shall apply to electricity for lighting external
: Signboards advertisements, external hoardings and displays at departments
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